February 1, 2011

Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

January 5 through January 31, 2011

Days in session

Time in session
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..................
Extensions of Remarks
Public bills enacted into law

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills
House bills
Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions
Senate concurrent
House concurrent

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills ..o
House bills
Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ..

Senate concurrent ........
House concurrent ..
Simple resolutions

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar ....

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ...

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiii
Yea-and-nay votes ..

Recorded votes

Bills vetoed

Vetoes overridden

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there

Senate
5
39 hrs., 30

369

22

17

284
242

House
11
62 hrs., 5

514
135

34

26

609
503
22
13
71

17

Total

56

893

was no accom-

panying report. A total of O reports have been filed in the Senate, a total

of 5 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 5 through January 31, 2011

Civilian Nominations, totaling 139, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed

Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed ........cccoooiiviiiiiiniiiieee e

Air Force Nominations, totaling 3, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed .......ccoovvevieiieiiiiiieieeeeee e

Army Nominations, totaling 23, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed ......ocoevieriiiieiiiiiieeecee e

Navy Nominations, totaling 3, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed ........cccoooviviiiiiiniiiieee e

Summary

Total Nominations carried over from the First Session

Total Nominations Received this Session

Total Confirmed .........ccoovevvieieriiiiieieieee e

Total Unconfirmed
Total Withdrawn

139

23
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August 25, 2011 Congressional Record
Correction To Page D63
On page D63, February 1, 2011, the following language appears: Executive Data on Legislative Activity 
January 5 through January 31, 2011

The online Record has been corrected to read: Data on Legislative Activity January 5 through January 31, 2011
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Next Meeting of the SENATE Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10 a.m., Wednesday, February 2 10 a.m., Tuesday, February 8
Senate Chamber House Chamber
Program for Wednesday: Senator Paul will be recog-  Program for Tuesday: To be announced.

nized to deliver his maiden speech. Following his re-
marks, Senate will continue consideration of S. 223, FAA
Air Transportation Modernization and Safety Improve-
ment Act.
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