

# Résumé of Congressional Activity

## FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

### DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

January 5 through January 31, 2011

	<i>Senate</i>	<i>House</i>	<i>Total</i>
Days in session .....	5	11	..
Time in session .....	39 hrs., 30'	62 hrs., 5'	..
Congressional Record:			
Pages of proceedings .....	369	514	..
Extensions of Remarks .....	..	135	..
Public bills enacted into law .....	..	..	..
Private bills enacted into law .....	..	..	..
Bills in conference .....	..	..	..
Measures passed, total .....	22	34	56
Senate bills .....	..	..	..
House bills .....	1	4	..
Senate joint resolutions .....	..	..	..
House joint resolutions .....	..	..	..
Senate concurrent .....	3	2	..
House concurrent .....	1	2	..
Simple resolutions .....	17	26	..
Measures reported, total .....	..	5	5
Senate bills .....	..	..	..
House bills .....	..	..	..
Senate joint resolutions .....	..	..	..
House joint resolutions .....	..	..	..
Senate concurrent .....	..	..	..
House concurrent .....	..	..	..
Simple resolutions .....	..	..	..
Special reports .....	..	..	..
Conference reports .....	..	..	..
Measures pending on calendar .....	5	..	..
Measures introduced, total .....	284	609	893
Bills .....	242	503	..
Joint resolutions .....	3	22	..
Concurrent resolutions .....	4	13	..
Simple resolutions .....	35	71	..
Quorum calls .....	1	2	..
Yea-and-nay votes .....	6	17	..
Recorded votes .....	..	5	..
Bills vetoed .....	..	..	..
Vetoes overridden .....	..	..	..

### DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 5 through January 31, 2011

Civilian Nominations, totaling 139, disposed of as follows:	
Unconfirmed .....	139
Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1, disposed of as follows:	
Unconfirmed .....	1
Air Force Nominations, totaling 3, disposed of as follows:	
Unconfirmed .....	3
Army Nominations, totaling 23, disposed of as follows:	
Unconfirmed .....	23
Navy Nominations, totaling 3, disposed of as follows:	
Unconfirmed .....	3
<i>Summary</i>	
Total Nominations carried over from the First Session .....	0
Total Nominations Received this Session .....	169
Total Confirmed .....	0
Total Unconfirmed .....	169
Total Withdrawn .....	0
Total Returned to the White House .....	0

\*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accompanying report. A total of 0 reports have been filed in the Senate, a total of 5 reports have been filed in the House.

*Next Meeting of the SENATE*

10 a.m., Wednesday, February 2

*Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES*

10 a.m., Tuesday, February 8

## Senate Chamber

**Program for Wednesday:** Senator Paul will be recognized to deliver his maiden speech. Following his remarks, Senate will continue consideration of S. 223, FAA Air Transportation Modernization and Safety Improvement Act.

## House Chamber

**Program for Tuesday:** To be announced.



## Congressional Record

printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶Public access to the *Congressional Record* is available online through the U.S. Government Printing Office at [www.gdsys.gov](http://www.gdsys.gov), free of charge to the user. The information is updated online each day the *Congressional Record* is published. For more information, contact the GPO Customer Contact Center, U.S. Government Printing Office. Phone 202-512-1800, or 866-512-1800 (toll-free). E-Mail, [contactcenter@gpo.gov](mailto:contactcenter@gpo.gov). ¶The *Congressional Record* paper and 24x microfiche edition will be furnished by mail to subscribers, free of postage, at the following prices: paper edition, \$252.00 for six months, \$503.00 per year, or purchased as follows: less than 200 pages, \$10.50; between 200 and 400 pages, \$21.00; greater than 400 pages, \$31.50, payable in advance; microfiche edition, \$146.00 per year, or purchased for \$3.00 per issue payable in advance. The semimonthly *Congressional Record Index* may be purchased for the same per issue prices. To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: [bookstore.gpo.gov](http://bookstore.gpo.gov). Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 979050, St. Louis, MO 63197-9000, or phone orders to 866-512-1800 (toll-free), 202-512-1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202-512-2104. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily *Congressional Record* is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the *Congressional Record*.

**POSTMASTER:** Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, *Congressional Record*, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.